
Chairman’s Report 

2nd November – 5th December 2017 
 

Thursday 2nd November 

10 a.m.  

Young Carers Rights Day 

Hilston Park 

Thursday 2nd November 

7 p.m. 

Junior Production of ‘Hairspray & Showcase’ 

Borough Theatre, Abergavenny  

Thursday 9th November South Wales Fire & Rescue Service – Presentation Evening 

Fire Service Headquarters, Llantrisant 

Friday 10th November 

11 a.m. 

Armistice Day Service 

County Hall, Cwmbran 

Friday 10th November 

2.30 p.m. 

Remembrance Day Service 

Llanelly Hill Welfare Hall 

Sunday 12th November 

10.30 a.m. 

Remembrance Sunday Parade 

Abergavenny 

Sunday 12th November 

3 p.m. 

Remembrance Service 

St Elli Parish Church, Abergavenny 

Tuesday 14th November 

7p.m. 

Music for Youth Proms 2017 

Royal Albert Hall, London 

Saturday 18th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Bach Choir’s Autumn Concert 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny  

Tuesday 21st November 

2.30 p.m. 

Dedication Service  

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny  

Saturday 2nd December 

5 p.m. 

Charity Screening of Love Actually 

Savoy Theatre, Monmouth 

Sunday 3rd December 

7 p.m. 

Christmas Evening & Carols 

Mansion House, Swansea  

Monday 4th December 

7 p.m. 

St John’s Carol Service 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny  

Tuesday 5th December 

7 p.m. 

Light up a Life Service 2017 

Abergavenny Methodist Church 

 

 


